505338918 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5385699

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL LAMB			09/01/2011
JAY STONE		09/01/2011	
MICHAEL BAILEY			09/01/2011
GEORGE SEELMAN			08/31/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ECOLINK INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		
Street Address:	2055 CORTE DEL NOGAL		
City:	CARLSB	CARLSBAD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92011	92011	
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Droparty Type		Number	
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 6281357	
Application Number:	DATA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b)ATA (3 be sent to t	6281357	ccessful, it will be sent ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3	6281357 B12)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400	ccessful, it will be sent ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 cl	6281357 B12)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 cl G	6281357 B12)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com BREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 cl G 7	6281357 312)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE	ccessful, it will be sent ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 cl G 7 S	6281357 B12)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com BREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (3 provided; 3 cl G 7 S C	6281357 6281357 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (3 provided; 3 ch G 7 S C UMBER:	6281357 B12)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com BREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 SHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 provided; 3 ch G 7 S C UMBER:	6281357 B12)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com BREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 B1230.926US3	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (3 provided; 3 ch G 7 S C UMBER:	6281357 312)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 SHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 81230.926US3 GARY R. JAROSIK	ccessful, it will be sent ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 provided; 3 ch G 7 S C UMBER:	6281357 312)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 SHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 81230.926US3 GARY R. JAROSIK /Gary R. Jarosik/	ccessful, it will be sent ria US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (3 pe sent to t provided; 3 cl G 7 S C UMBER: B1357_812	6281357 312)456-8435 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 12-456-8400 hiipmail@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 7 W. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 SHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 81230.926US3 GARY R. JAROSIK /Gary R. Jarosik/ 02/21/2019 230_926us3#page1.tif	ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

source=Assignment_16281357_81230_926us3#page3.tif source=Assignment_16281357_81230_926us3#page4.tif

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: MICHAEL LAMB residing at: 2055 CORTE DEL NOGAL, CARLSBAD, CA 92011 has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Nogal, Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SECURITY APPARATUS AND METHOD by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Carlsbad, California, this $1 \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

Michael Lamb Print Name Signature

1

PATENT REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0857

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: JAY STONE residing at: 1800 SEA VISTA PLACE, SAN MARCOS, CA, 92069 has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Nogal, Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SECURITY APPARATUS AND METHOD by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Carlsbad, California, this $\frac{5^{1}}{5^{1}}$ day of $\frac{5^{1}}{5^{1}}$, 2011.

Say Store Print Name

ignature

PATENT REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0858

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: MICHAEL BAILEY residing at: 7632 CORTINA COURT, CARLSBAD, CA 92009 has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Nogal, Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SECURITY APPARATUS AND METHOD by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Carlsbad, California, this day of September 2011.

Michael Print Name Signature

PATENT REEL: 048394 FRAME: 0859

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, be it known that: GEORGE SEELMAN residing at: 30985 SANTIAGO RD, TEMECULA, CA 92592, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ECOLINK INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2055 Corte Del Nogal, Carlsbad, California 92011, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SECURITY APPARATUS AND METHOD by myself and others devised and any applications for United States Patents therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Carlsbad, California, this 31st day of 90c, 2011.

<u>GEORGE SEELMAN</u> Print Name

Signature

RECORDED: 02/21/2019